


Long Term Temperature Data

It’s like good looks-
If you don’t have enough, blame it on your grandmother
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what is the change in timing of stratification?

Is there a pattern associated with climate?

What can we use as a quantification of the onset of stratification?

March 1 May 27
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Stratification proceeds from  the 
surface downward, defined as a 2oC 
difference between 1m and 15m

Not fully mixed until the bottom is 
mixed, defined as a 0.5o C difference 
between 1 m and 60 m
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Lake Washington onset of thermal stratification 
(temperature difference >2oC between 1 m and 15 m)
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Onset of thermal stratification stratification
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Timing of destratification
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Lake Washington estimated length of thermal stratification
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120

150

180

210

240

270

300

19
30

19
35

19
40

19
45

19
50

19
55

19
60

19
65

19
70

19
75

19
80

19
85

19
90

19
95

20
00

20
05

20
10

20
15

nu
m

be
r o

f d
ay

s 
of

 s
tr

at
ifi

ca
tio

n

15 m last - 60m destrat 15m last - 60m destrat


